
TRUCK & BUS TYRE
CATALOGUE  2023

DIVING WELL FOR BETTER



1 2

Mixed highway and freeway for long distance service.

Special tread compound offers excellent performance of lower heat build-up. 

TL/TTLI SI
11R22.5
11R22.5
11R24.5

295/75R22.5
315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

16
18
16
16
18
20

146/143
149/146
149/146
146/143
154/151
157/154

M
L
M
M
M
M

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

POWER WST616

Mixed highway and freeway for long distance service.

Special tread compound offers excellent performance of lower heat build-up.

WAM 666

7.00R16LT
7.50R16LT
8.25R16LT
8.25R20LT

900R20
1000R20
1100R20
1200R20
1200R20
1200R24
12R22.5
13R22.5
13R22.5

295/80R22.5

14
14
16
16
16
18
18
18
20
20
18
18
20
18

118/114
122/118
128/124
139/137
144/142
149/146
152/149
154/151
156/153
160/157
152/148
156/150
156/153
152/149

TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TL
TL
TL
TL

TL/TT
L
L
L
K
K
L
L
L
K
K
M
K
L
L

SILI



3 4

Applied for highway,urban and country road.

Three rib pattern,extra sideslip resistance,delivers superior stability and drainage of driving.

POWER WAM666

11R22.5
11R22.5
11R24.5

315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

16
18
16
18
20

146/143
149/146
149/146
154/151
157/154

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

M
L
M
M
M

TL/TTLI SI

Mixed highway and freeway for long distance service.

Special tread compound offers excellent performance of lower heat build-up. 

TL/TTLI SI

POWER WST689

11R22.5
11R24.5

295/75R22.5

16
16
16

146/143
149/146
146/143

M
M
M

TL
TL
TL

TL/TTLI SI

Exceptional mileage and resistance to irregular wear.

Excellent high speed stability and durability.

Excellent resistance to rib-tearing.

WST 696

12R22.5 18 152/148 M TL

TL/TTLI SI

High power mixed;Quansi-sovereign tread;Integrative shoulder pattern.

Special tread compound perform well in hot weather.

WAM 656

1200R24 20 160/157 K TT

TL/TTLI SI

All terrain tyres suitable for all position fitment.

Super level of traction.

Resistant to cuts and stone retention.

POWER WAM668

1200R24 20 160/157 K TT

TL/TTLI SI

High power mixed;Quansi-sovereign tread;Integrative shoulder pattern.

WAM669

1200R24
315/80R22.5

20
20

160/157
156/153

K
L

TT
TL

Superior anti-irregular wearing performance,excellent stability in running,
lownoise,superior lateral spreads slippery resistance,well heat dispersion.



5 6

TL/TTLI SI

Superior anti-irregular wearing performance,excellent stability in running,
lownoise,superior lateral spreads slippery resistance,well heat dispersion.

POWER WAM766
315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

18
20

154/151
157/154

M
M

TL
TL

TL/TTLI SI

Fuel efficient with lower eolling resistance.

Excellent traction and wet weather handing.

Wider tread enhanced tyre life.

WAM 726

1100R20
1200R20

18
20

152/149
156/153

L
K

TT
TT

TL/TTLI SI

Applied for highway,urban and country road.

Three rib pattem,extra sideslip resistance,delivers superior stability and drainage of driving.

POWER WST796

7.50R16LT
7.50R16LT

14
16

122/118
125/121

L
L

TT
TT

Mixed highway and freeway.

Special tread compound offers cut resistance,super grip on wet road.

TL/TTLI SI

POWER WST699

215/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
235/75R17.5

16
16
18

127/124
132/130
143/141

M
L
L

TL
TL
TL

TL/TTLI SI

Unique tread design for minimized gasoline consumption. 

Horizontal rid design offers the top guiding and stability at high speed service.

WST 736

13R22.5 18 156/150 K TL

TL/TTLI SI

Mixed highway and freeway.

Special tread compound offers cut resistance,super grip on wet road.

POWER WST756

295/80R22.5 18 152/149 M TL



7 8

Resistance to irregular wear.

Wilder and deeper tread using a special rubber compound designed to extend the life of the tyre.

TL/TTLI SI

POWER WDH266

215/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
235/75R17.5

16
16
18

127/124
132/130
143/141

L
L
L

TL
TL
TL

TL/TTLI SI

Wide base single tire for highway transportation.

Super steel belt carcass construction enhances casing strength and maximizes tire
loadcapacity.

WST 676

385/65R22.5 20 160 K TL

Mixed highway and freeway for long distance service.

Special tread compound offers excellent performance of lower heat build-up.

TL/TTLI SI

WST 677

385/65R22.5 20 160 L TL

TL/TTLI SI

WST 676+

385/65R22.5 20 160 L TL

Applied for highway,urban and country road.

Three rib pattem,extra sideslip resistance,delivers superior stability and drainage of driving.

TL/TTLI SI

Four vertical and Polygonal groove lines enables perfect maneuverability.

Special shoulder improve tire shoulder durability.

WST 686

385/65R22.5 20 160 K TL



9 10

TL/TTLI SI

Superior braking performance,high abrasion,well heat dispersion,low noise,
wellresistance to impact,superior stability in high-speed running.

POWER WDH856
295/80R22.5 18 152/149 M TL

TL/TTLI SI

Unique tie-bar pattern design offers superior resistance to irregular wearinbg
and block tearing.

High mileage and speed with lower heat build up.

POWER WDH816

11R22.5
315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

16
18
20

146/143
154/151
157/154

M
M
M

TL
TL
TL

TL/TTLI SI

POWER WDM687

11R22.5
11R24.5

295/75R22.5

16
16
16

146/143
149/146
146/143

M
M
M

TL
TL
TL

All terrain tyres suitable for all position fitment.

Resistant to cuts and stone retention.

TL/TTLI SI

Superior braking performance,high abrasion,well heat dispersion,low noise,
wellresistance to impact,superior stability in high-speed running.

WDH 896
12R22.5 18 152/148 M TL

TL/TTLI SI

Superior braking performance,high abrasion,well heat dispersion,low noise,
wellresistance to impact,superior stability in high-speed running.

WDH 866
1000R20
1100R20
1200R20
12R22.5

18
18
20
18

149/146
152/149
156/153
152/148

L
L
K
M

TT
TT
TT
TL

TL/TTLI SI

Resistance to irregular wear.

Wilder and deeper tread using a special rubber compound designed to extend the life of the tyre.

WAM 716

8.25R16LT
8.25R20LT

900R20
1000R20
1100R20
1200R20

16
16
16
18
18
20

128/124
128/124
144/142
149/146
152/149
156/153

L
L
K
L
L
K

TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT



11 12

TL/TTLI SI

Stone ejectors in the tread prevents stone retention whichcan lead to casing damage.

New tread design giving excellent traction.

POWER WDM966

11R22.5
11R24.5

295/75R22.5

16
16
16

146/143
149/146
146/143

M
M
M

TL
TL
TL

TL/TTLI SI

Stone ejector in the tread prevents stone retention which can lead to casing damage.

New tread design giving excellent traction.

WDM 956

13R22.5
315/80R22.5

18
20

156/150
156/153

K
L

TL
TL

Resistance to irregular wear.

Wilder and deeper tread using a special rubber compound designed to extend the life of the tyre.

TL/TTLI SI

POWER WDM697

215/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
235/75R17.5

16
16
18

127/124
132/130
143/141

L
L
L

TL
TL
TL

TL/TTLI SI

Resistant to cuts and stone retention.

New tread design giving excellent traction and cut resistance.

WDM566

295/80R22.5 18 152/149 L TL

TL/TTLI SI

Super level of traction.

WDM567

12R22.5 18 152/149 L TL

Resistant to cuts and stone retention.

New tread design giving excellent traction and cut resistance.



13 14

TL/TTLI SI

Stone ejectors in the tread prevents stone retention.

New tread design giving excellent traction and cut resistance.

POWER WDM916

315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

18
20

154/151
157/154

L
L

TL
TL

TL/TTLI SI

Stone ejectors in the tread prevents stone retention.

New tread design giving excellent traction and cut resistance.

WDM 986

900R20
1000R20
1100R20
1200R20

16
18
18
20

144/142
149/146
152/149
156/153

K
L
L
K

TT
TT
TT
TT

TL/TTLI SI

All terrain tyres suitable for all position fitment.

Super level of traction.

Resistant to cuts and stone retention.

WDM 926

1000R20
1100R20
1200R20
13R22.5

295/80R22.5

18
18
20
18
18

149/146
152/149
156/153
156/150
152/149

L
L
K
K
L

TT
TT
TT
TL
TL

TL/TTLI SI

Stronger driving force;horizontal block pattern provides stronger driving driving
power and braking force.

Longer service life,excellent loading performance.

WDM 936

1200R24 20 160/157 K TT



15 16

7.00R16LT

WAM 666

7.50R16LT

WAM 666 POWER WST796

8.25R16LT

WAM 716WAM 666

900R20

WAM 716WAM 666 WDM 986

1000R20

WAM 716WAM 666 WDH 866 WDM 926 WDM 986

8.25R20LT

WAM 716WAM 666

1100R20

WAM 666 WAM 716 WDH 866 WDM 926 WDM 986WAM 726

1200R20

WAM 666 WAM 716 WDH 866 WDM 926 WDM 986WAM 726

1200R24

WAM 666 WAM 656 POWER WAM668 WDM 936WAM 669

215/75R17.5

POWER WST699 POWER WDH266 POWER WDM697



17

11R22.5

POWER WST616 POWER WAM666 POWER WST689 POWER WDM966POWER WDM687POWER WDH816

11R24.5

POWER WST616 POWER WAM666 POWER WST689 POWER WDM966POWER WDM687

235/75R17.5

POWER WST699 POWER WDH266 POWER WDM697

18

295/75R22.5

POWER WST616 POWER WST689 POWER WDM966POWER WDM687

13R22.5

WAM 666 WST 736 WDM 926 WDM 956

385/65R22.5

WST 676+ WST 677 WST 676 WST 686

WAM 666

295/80R22.5

WDM 926POWER WST756 POWER WDH856 WDM 566

12R22.5

WAM 666 WST 696 WDH 896 WDM 567WDH 866

315/80R22.5

POWER WST616 POWER WAM666 POWER WAM766 POWER WDH816 POWER WDM916 WDM 956WAM 669


