



DISTRIBUTED BY









#### **CARRYING LOAD**



#### SEASONAL / AMBIENT TEMPERATURES

e Mileage			H
Spring	15°C	100%	
Summer	30°C	80%	
Autumn	10°C	100%	
Winter	0°C	120%	
		50% 100%	1

#### STOP AND ACCELERATION OPERATION

Highway	100%		
Overland  Overland	80%		
Urban Urban	60%	100%	150%

#### **TRAILER AXLES**

Tyre Mileage Index i	n %	
	90%	
	140%	
a	60%	
	50%	100% 150%

# **POWER WST616**

Mixed highway and freeway for long distance service.

§ Special tread compound offers excellent performance of lower heat build-up.

PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
16	146/143	М	TL
18	149/146	L	TL
16	149/146	М	TL
16	146/143	М	TL
18	154/151	М	TL
20	157/154	М	TL
	16 18 16 16 18	16 146/143 18 149/146 16 149/146 16 146/143 18 154/151	16 146/143 M 18 149/146 L 16 149/146 M 16 146/143 M 18 154/151 M





#### **WAM 666**

Mixed highway and freeway for long distance service.

§ Special tread compound offers excellent performance of lower heat build-up.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
7.00R16LT	14	118/114	L	TT
7.50R16LT	14	122/118	L	TT
8.25R16LT	16	128/124	L	TT
8.25R20LT	16	139/137	K	TT
900R20	16	144/142	K	TT
1000R20	18	149/146	L	TT
1100R20	18	152/149	L	TT
1200R20	18	154/151	L	TT
1200R20	20	156/153	K	TT
1200R24	20	160/157	K	TT
12R22.5	18	152/148	М	TL
13R22.5	18	156/150	K	TL
13R22.5	20	156/153	L	TL
295/80R22.5	18	152/149	L	TL









#### **POWER WAM666**

Applied for highway,urban and country road.

Three rib pattern, extra sideslip resistance, delivers superior stability and drainage of driving.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
11R22.5	16	146/143	М	TL
11R22.5	18	149/146	L	TL
11R24.5	16	149/146	М	TL
315/80R22.5	18	154/151	М	TL
315/80R22.5	20	157/154	М	TL



#### **WAM669**

High power mixed; Quansi-sovereign tread; Integrative shoulder pattern.

Superior anti-irregular wearing performance, excellent stability in running, lownoise, superior lateral spreads slippery resistance, well heat dispersion.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
1200R24	20	160/157	K	TT
315/80R22.5	20	156/153	L	TL





#### **WAM 656**

High power mixed;Quansi-sovereign tread;Integrative shoulder pattern.

Special tread compound perform well in hot weather.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
1200R24	20	160/157	K	TT





## **POWER WST689**

Mixed highway and freeway for long distance service.

Special tread compound offers excellent performance of lower heat build-up.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
11R22.5	16	146/143	М	TL
11R24.5	16	149/146	М	TL
295/75R22.5	16	146/143	М	TL





# **POWER WAM668**

- (a) All terrain tyres suitable for all position fitment.
- Super level of traction.
- Resistant to cuts and stone retention.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
1200R24	20	160/157	K	TT





# **WST 696**

- Exceptional mileage and resistance to irregular wear.
- Excellent high speed stability and durability.
- **!** Excellent resistance to rib-tearing.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
12R22.5	18	152/148	М	TL







#### **POWER WST699**

Mixed highway and freeway.

Special tread compound offers cut resistance, super grip on wet road.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
215/75R17.5	16	127/124	М	TL
235/75R17.5	16	132/130	L	TL
235/75R17.5	18	143/141	L	TL





# **POWER WST756**

Mixed highway and freeway.

Special tread compound offers cut resistance, super grip on wet road.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
295/80R22.5	18	152/149	М	TL





#### **WAM 726**

Fuel efficient with lower eolling resistance.

R Excellent traction and wet weather handing.

Wider tread enhanced tyre life.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
1100R20	18	152/149	L A	TT
1200R20	20	156/153	K	TT





#### **POWER WAM766**

Superior anti-irregular wearing performance, excellent stability in running, lownoise, superior lateral spreads slippery resistance, well heat dispersion.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
315/80R22.5	18	154/151	М	TL
315/80R22.5	20	157/154	М	TL





## **WST 736**

Unique tread design for minimized gasoline consumption.

Horizontal rid design offers the top guiding and stability at high speed service.

	اد	1 1 / 1 1
156/150	K	TL
	156/150	156/150 K





#### **POWER WST796**

Applied for highway,urban and country road.

Three rib pattern, extra sideslip resistance, delivers superior stability and drainage of driving.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
7.50R16LT	14	122/118	L	TT
7.50R16LT	16	125/121	L	TT
A A A A				







#### WST 676+

Applied for highway, urban and country road.

Three rib pattern, extra sideslip resistance, delivers superior stability and drainage of driving.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
385/65R22.5	20	160	L	TL







Four vertical and Polygonal groove lines enables perfect maneuverability.

Special shoulder improve tire shoulder durability.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
385/65R22.5	20	160	K	TL





#### **WST 677**

Mixed highway and freeway for long distance service.

Special tread compound offers excellent performance of lower heat build-up.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
385/65R22.5	20	160	L	TL









Wide base single tire for highway transportation.

Super steel belt carcass construction enhances casing strength and maximizes tire

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
385/65R22.5	20	160	K	TL





# **POWER WDH266**

Resistance to irregular wear.

Wilder and deeper tread using a special rubber compound designed to extend the life of the tyre.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
215/75R17.5	16	127/124	L	TL
235/75R17.5	16	132/130	L	TL
235/75R17.5	18	143/141	L	TL









#### **WAM 716**

Resistance to irregular wear.

Wilder and deeper tread using a special rubber compound designed to extend the life of the tyre.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
8.25R16LT	16	128/124	L	TT
8.25R20LT	16	128/124	L	TT
900R20	16	144/142	K	TT
1000R20	18	149/146	L	TT
1100R20	18	152/149	L	TT
1200R20	20	156/153	K	TT





Superior braking performance, high abrasion, well heat dispersion, low noise, well resistance to impact, superior stability in high-speed running.

	,			
SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
1000R20	18	149/146	L	TT
1100R20	18	152/149	L	TT
1200R20	20	156/153	K	TT
12R22.5	18	152/148	М	TL





#### **POWER WDH816**

Unique tie-bar pattern design offers superior resistance to irregular wearinbg and block tearing.

High mileage and speed with lower heat build up.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
11R22.5	16	146/143	М	TL
315/80R22.5	18	154/151	М	TL
315/80R22.5	20	157/154	М	TL



#### **WDH 896**

Superior braking performance, high abrasion, well heat dispersion, low noise, well resistance to impact, superior stability in high-speed running.

	J.	14/11
152/1	48 M	TL
	152/1	152/148 M





# **POWER WDH856**

Superior braking performance, high abrasion, well heat dispersion, low noise, well resistance to impact, superior stability in high-speed running.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
295/80R22.5	18	152/149	М	TL



# **POWER WDM687**

All terrain tyres suitable for all position fitment.

Resistant to cuts and stone retention.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
11R22.5	16	146/143	М	TL
11R24.5	16	149/146	М	TL
295/75R22.5	16	146/143	М	TL









# **POWER WDM697**

Resistance to irregular wear.

Wilder and deeper tread using a special rubber compound designed to extend the life of the tyre.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
215/75R17.5	16	127/124	L	TL
235/75R17.5	16	132/130	L	TL
235/75R17.5	18	143/141	L	TL





# **WDM566**

Resistant to cuts and stone retention.

New tread design giving excellent traction and cut resistance.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
295/80R22.5	18	152/149	L	TL







#### **WDM 956**

Stone ejector in the tread prevents stone retention which can lead to casing damage.

New tread design giving excellent traction.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
13R22.5	18	156/150	K	TL
315/80R22.5	20	156/153	L	TL









- Super level of traction.
- Resistant to cuts and stone retention.
- New tread design giving excellent traction and cut resistance.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
12R22.5	18	152/149	L	TL
	1			





# **POWER WDM966**

Stone ejectors in the tread prevents stone retention whichcan lead to casing damage.

New tread design giving excellent traction.

W.				
SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
11R22.5	16	146/143	М	TL
11R24.5	16	149/146	М	TL
295/75R22.5	16	146/143	М	TL









# **POWER WDM916**

Stone ejectors in the tread prevents stone retention.

New tread design giving excellent traction and cut resistance.









# **WDM 936**

Stronger driving force; horizontal block pattern provides stronger driving driving power and braking force.

Longer service life, excellent loading performance.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
1200R24	20	160/157	K	TT





## **WDM 926**

All terrain tyres suitable for all position fitment.

Super level of traction.

Resistant to cuts and stone retention.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
1000R20	18	149/146	L	TT
1100R20	18	152/149	L	TT
1200R20	20	156/153	K	TT
13R22.5	18	156/150	K	TL
295/80R22.5	18	152/149	L	TL





#### **WDM 986**

Stone ejectors in the tread prevents stone retention.

New tread design giving excellent traction and cut resistance.

SIZE	PLY	LI	SI	TL/TT
900R20	16	144/142	K	TT
1000R20	18	149/146	L	TT
1100R20	18	152/149	L	TT
1200R20	20	156/153	K	TT
8 11 11 11 11				







#### 7.00R16LT



#### 1000R20











7.50R16LT





1100R20











8.25R16LT





1200R20











8.25R20LT





1200R24











#### 900R20







#### 215/75R17.5







#### 235/75R17.5







#### 13R22.5









11R22.5













295/80R22.5











11R24.5











#### 315/80R22.5



#### 295/75R22.5











#### 385/65R22.5









12R22.5









